SB 1546-A2 (LC 54) 2/17/22 (AG/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1546

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 8, delete "22" and insert
- 2 "21".
- On page 2, line 10, delete "22" and insert "21".
- On page 3, line 24, after "Authority" insert ", as a state agency inde-
- 5 pendent from the Department of State Lands".
- On page 5, line 35, delete the comma.
- 7 In line 36, delete "general obligation bonds described in section 22 of this
- 8 2022 Act".
- 9 On page 9, line 37, delete "22" and insert "21".
- On page 12, delete lines 3 through 9 and insert:
- "NOTE: Section 22 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were
- 12 not renumbered.".
- In lines 39 through 45, restore the bracketed material.
- On page 13, line 2, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
- In line 4, delete "(f)" and insert "(g)".
- In line 21, delete "22" and insert "21".
- In line 27, delete "22" and insert "21".
- On page 15, line 40, delete "22" and insert "21".
- In line 45, delete "22" and insert "21".
- 20 On page 16, line 8, delete "22" and insert "21".
- In line 29, delete "22" and insert "21".

1